
BY: Jed Morison 

Ordinance 65-01 

ORDINANCENO. d 5  -01 

An Ordinance to amend Section 244.01(a)(2) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of 
Bexley to allow for an increase in plumbing permit fees charged by the Building Department. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO: 

Section 1. That Section 244.01(a)(2) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of 
Bexley be amended to read as follows: 

(2) Plumbing Permits. FOR RESIDENTIAL PERMITS Tthere shall be a fee of twenty-five 
dollars for the first fixture or opening plus ten dollars ($10.00) for each additional 
opening or fixture. FOR COMMERCIAL PERMITS THERE SHALL BE A FEE OF 
SIXTY DOLLARS ($60.00) FOR THE FIRST FIXTURE OR OPENING PLUS TWELVE 
DOLLARS ($12.00) FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OPENING OR FIXTURE. 

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage and 
approval by the Mayor. 

Passed: 9- &' ,2001 

President of Council 

Attest: a- k 
Clerk of Council 

Approved: s,\~G ,2001 

David H. ~ a @ n ,  Mayor 

plumbfee 



Frtihklin Cou: ty 
Health Commissioner 
Susan A. Tilgner, MS, RD, LD, RS District Board of Health 

July 23,200 1 

Ms. Dorothy Pritchard 
Building Department 
City of Bexley 
2242 E. Main Street 
Bexley OH 43209 

Dear Ms. Pritchard: 

The Franklin County Board of Health, at their July 10,2001 meeting, approved the first 
reading of the attached fee revisions. Please note the plumbing fee changes. These new 
fees will receive two additional readings at the Board meetings on August 14" and 
September 1 lth, 2001. If approved, they will become effective by the end of September. 
A specific effective date will be determined after the third reading. 

If you have questions, comments or concerns about this fee revision, please feel free to 
contact me at 462-3852. 

&ul A. Rosile, MPH, RS 
Assistant Health Commissioner 
For Environmental Services 

PARItj i 
Attachment 

410 South High Street + Columbus, Ohio 4321 5-4562 + (614) 462-3 160 phone + (614) 462-385 1 fax 
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* Franklin County Board of Health 
L Fee Revision Proposal 

July 10, 2001 

1 Environmental Division 1 

Nursing Division 
Description 
Rabies (Intramuscular) 
Menomune 
Typhoid 
Hepatitits A 
Influenza 
Hepatitis NB Combination 

Current Fee (Per Shot) 
140.00 
80.00 
60.00 
40.00 

$1 2.00 
NIA 

Description 
Food Service 
Replacement License 
Water Samples 
Retest 
Well Permits 
New Well-Residential 

New Fee (Per ~ h d  Variance 

Current Fee 

Penalty 
New We1 I-Commercial 

130.00 
65.00 
50.00 
25.00 
15.00 
55.00 

NIA 

$1 5.00 

$1 56.50 

Penalty 
Residential Alteration 

$ (1 0.00) 
$ (1 5.00) 
$ (1 0.00) 
$ ( I  5.00) 
$ 3.00 

NIA 

New Fee 

NIA 
$181.50 

Commercial Alteration 
Plumbinn 

I I I 

Delete all existing categories I 1 I 

Variance 

25.00 

$30.00 

$250.00 

NIA 
$105.00 

- 
Residential (I st Fixture) 
Residential (Each Additonal) 
Commercial (I st fixture) 
Commercial (Each Additional) 
Sewage Systems 
Sewage Tank Vehicle Inspection 
Service Provider Registration 
Service Provider Bond 
Systems Installer Bond 
Site Evaluator Registration 
Site Evaluator Bond 
Site Evaluator Insurance 
Installation Permits 

- 
NIA 

$ 15.00 

$ 93.50 
$62.50 

$300.00 

$1 15.00 

Commercial AI terations 
- I I I ' 

I $100.00 I $200.00 I $ 100.00 

NIA 
$ 11 8.50 

$75.00 
$155.00 

$25.00 
$6.00 

$30.00 
$8.00 

$1 0.00 
NIA 
NIA 

$5,000 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

Add the following categories 
Residential(Aeration.1eaching trenches, EVAPO 
Residential Alterations 
Residential "Experimental" 

Corn mercial (Aeration. leachina trenched 

NIA 
$ 50.00 

-, 

I .  

I 

$50.00 
$10.00 
$60.00 
$12.00 

$25.00 
$1 25.00 

$5,000.00 
$12,000 
$125,00 
$5,000 

$1 50,000 

$1 75.00 
$1 00.00 

$1 75.00 
$250.00 

Commercial "Experimental" 
Penalty 
Building Plan Review for Additions 
Septic Tank Abandonment 

$165.00 
1 

$ 25.00 
$ ' . .  4.00 
$ 30.00 
$ 4.00 

$ 15.00 
N/A 
NIA 

$ 7,000.00 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$ 50.00 

$300.00 
$150.00 

$450.00 
$350.00 

$250.00 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$ 125.00 
$ 50.00 

$ 275.00 
$ 100.00 

$500.00 
25% 

$25,00 
$35.00 

$ 250.00 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



Franklin County Board of Health 
Fee Revision Proposal 

July 10,2001 

Variance 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$ 45.00 
NIA 

$ 50.00 
N/A 

$ - 

NIA 
NIA 

$ 5.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 5.00 

NIA 
$ - 

NIA 
N/A 

New Fee 

$250.00 
$300.00 
$350.00 
$400.00 
$450.00 

$120.00 
$30.00 
$75.00 
$1 8.75 
$25.00 

$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 

$30.00 
$50.00 

Description 
Sewage Building Sites 

[subdivision Plan Review (1-5 lots) 
Subdivision Plan Review (6-1 0 lots) 
Subdivision Plan Review ( I  1-1 5 lots) 
Subdivision Plan Review (16-20 lots) 
Subdivision Plan Review (>20) 
Tatoo andlor Body Piercing 
Establishment 
Penalty 
Time Limited (Per Inspection) 
Penalty - 
Amendment to application 
Bacterial Tests 
Delete Fecal Coliforrn &Streptoccoccus 
Fecal Coliforrn 
Staphylococcus 
Beta Hemolysis 
Total Coliform 
Fecal Streptococcus 
Total Coliforrn,Fecal coliform, Fecal Strep Series First 

Current Fee 

NIA 
N/A 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 

$75:00 
NIA 

$25.00 
N/A 

$25.00 

NIA 
NIA 

$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

Test +Lab Fee 
Radon Testing (Non-Real estate) 
Short Term (Includes Placement) 
Long Term (Includes Placement) 
Long Term (grant related) 

N/A 
NIA 

at cost of detector 


