ORDINANCE NO. 65 -01

BY:Jed Morison

An Ordinance to amend Section 244.01(a)(2) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Bexley to allow for an increase in plumbing permit fees charged by the Building Department.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

That Section 244.01(a)(2) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Section 1. Bexley be amended to read as follows:

Plumbing Permits. FOR RESIDENTIAL PERMITS There shall be a fee of twenty-five (2) dollars for the first fixture or opening plus ten dollars (\$10.00) for each additional opening or fixture. FOR COMMERCIAL PERMITS THERE SHALL BE A FEE OF SIXTY DOLLARS (\$60.00) FOR THE FIRST FIXTURE OR OPENING PLUS TWELVE DOLLARS (\$12.00) FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OPENING OR FIXTURE.

That this Ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage and Section 2. approval by the Mayor.

Passed: <u>9-25</u>, 2001

President of Counci

Attest: 1 Charles a Levin

8/13/01 First Reading 9/25/01 Second Reading Three heading hule Suspended Passed

Approved: 2001

David H. Madison, Mayor

plumbfee

Franklin Cou ty

Health Commissioner Susan A. Tilgner, MS, RD, LD, RS

District Board of Health

July 23, 2001

Ms. Dorothy Pritchard Building Department City of Bexley 2242 E. Main Street Bexley OH 43209

Dear Ms. Pritchard:

The Franklin County Board of Health, at their July 10, 2001 meeting, approved the first reading of the attached fee revisions. Please note the plumbing fee changes. These new fees will receive two additional readings at the Board meetings on August 14th and September 11th, 2001. If approved, they will become effective by the end of September. A specific effective date will be determined after the third reading.

If you have questions, comments or concerns about this fee revision, please feel free to contact me at 462-3852.

Sincerely. 25

Paul A. Rosile, MPH, RS Assistant Health Commissioner For Environmental Services

PAR/tji Attachment

Franklin County Board of Health Fee Revision Proposal July 10, 2001

Nursing Division		New Fee (Per Sho	
Description	Current Fee (Per Shot)		
Rabies (Intramuscular)	140.00	A second s	the state of the s
Menomune	80.00	and the second sec	
Typhoid	60.00	Construction in the second	the second se
Hepatitits A	40.00	and the second data and the se	
Influenza	\$12.00	15.00	
Hepatitis A/B Combination	N/A	55.00	N/A
Environmental Division			
Description	Current Fee	New Fee	Variance
Food Service			
Replacement License	N/A	25.00	N/A
Water Samples			
Retest	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$ 15.00
Well Permits			W. (¹)
New Well-Residential	\$156.50	\$250.00	\$ 93.50
Penalty	N/A	\$62.50	N/A
New Well-Commercial	\$181.50	\$300.00	\$ 118.50
Penalty	N/A	\$75.00	N/A
Residential Alteration	\$105.00	\$155.00	\$ 50.00
Commercial Alteration	\$115.00	\$165.00	\$ 50.00
Plumbing			
Residential (1st Fixture)	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$ 25.00
Residential (Each Additonal)	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$ 4.00
Commercial (1st fixture)	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$ 30.00
Commercial (Each Additional)	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$ 4.00
Sewage Systems			
Sewage Tank Vehicle Inspection	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$ 15.00
Service Provider Registration	N/A	\$125.00	N/A
Service Provider Bond	N/A	\$5,000.00	N/A
Systems Installer Bond	\$5,000	\$12,000	\$ 7,000.00
Site Evaluator Registration	N/A	\$125.00	N/A
Site Evaluator Bond	N/A	\$5,000	N/A
Site Evaluator Insurance	N/A	\$150,000	N/A
Installation Permits			
Delete all existing categories			
Add the following categories			
Residential(Aeration.leaching trenches, EVAPO	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$ 125.00
Residential Alterations	\$100.00	and the second se	\$ 50.00
Residential "Experimental"			
	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$ 275.00
Commercial (Aeration, leaching trenches			\$ 100.00
Commercial Alterations	\$100.00		\$ 100.00
Commercial "Experimental"	\$250.00	a dealer warden dealer ward	\$ 250.00
Penalty	N/A	25%	N/A
Building Plan Review for Additions	N/A	\$25.00	N/A
Septic Tank Abandonment	N/A	\$35.00	N/A
ooptio Tank Abandoninon		φου.υυ	

Franklin County Board of Health Fee Revision Proposal July 10, 2001

Description	Current Fee	New Fee	Variance	
Sewage Building Sites				
Subdivision Plan Review (1-5 lots)	N/A	\$250.00	N/A	·····
Subdivision Plan Review (6-10 lots)	N/A	\$300.00	N/A	
Subdivision Plan Review (11-15 lots)	N/A	\$350.00	N/A	
Subdivision Plan Review (16-20 lots)	N/A	\$400.00	N/A	
Subdivision Plan Review (>20)	N/A	\$450.00	N/A	
Tatoo and/or Body Piercing				
Establishment	\$75.00	\$120.00	\$	45.00
Penalty	N/A	\$30.00	N/A	
Time Limited (Per Inspection)	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$	50.00
Penalty	N/A	\$18.75	N/A	
Amendment to application	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$	-
Bacterial Tests			•	
Delete Fecal Coliform & Streptoccoccus	N/A	\$30.00	N/A	
Fecal Coliform	N/A	\$30.00	N/A	
Staphylococcus	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$	5.00
Beta Hemolysis	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$	5.00
Total Coliform	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$	5.00
Fecal Streptococcus	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$.	5.00
Total Coliform, Fecal coliform, Fecal Strep Series First Test +Lab Fee		\$30.00	N/A	
Radon Testing (Non-Real estate)	-		\$	-
Short Term (Includes Placement)	N/A	\$30.00	N/A	
Long Term (Includes Placement)	N/A	\$50.00	N/A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Long Term (grant related)	at cost of detector			